GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu / Zamzam Complex Rambagh Srinagar www.jkssb.nic.in

Answer Key Notice

Subject: Revised / Final Answer Key of the Computer Based Written Test (CBT) Examination for the Post of Junior Librarian, DMRRR (School Education), District Cadre Shopian & Kulgam, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 05 of 2022, under Item Nos. 199 & 200 respectively held on 07-02-2023 – regarding.

Whereas, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB) conducted **Computer Based Written Test (CBT)** for the post of Junior Librarian, DMRRR (School Education) Department on 07-02-2023; and

Whereas, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB), notified Answer Key vide Notice No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/06/2023-04 (7110979), dated: 15-02-2023, in respect of the aforesaid post, that was made live on official website of JKSSB (www.jkssb.nic.in) from 16-02-2023 to 19-02-2023 for information of candidates and seeking of objections, if any; and

Whereas, in response to aforesaid notice, **No objection** was received; and

Whereas, the final answer key in respect of CBT examination held for the post of Junior Librarian has been finalized.

Now, therefore, in view of the above, the Revised / Final Answer Key in respect of aforesaid post, for which Computer Based Written Test (CBT) was conducted on 07-02-2023, is hereby notified as under in respect of question(s) which have been challenged through objection tracker link:-

Post Name	Total questions for which	Total Discarde	Total guestion with	Questi on ID	Change in Answer Kev		Discarde
	answer Key	d	two correct	טוו ווט	Previous New		Question
	Changed	Question	options		correct	correct	ID
		S	·		option ID	option ID	
Junior Librarian	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	-

Note: No further claim in this regard shall be entertained by JKSSB either online or offline.

Sd/-

Reyaz Ahmad Malik (JKAS) Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board

No.: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/06/2023-04 (7110979) Dated: 25.05.2023 Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu for kind information.
- 2. Director, Information & Public Relations, J&K, Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at least two leading local newspapers of Jammu / Kashmir.
- 3. Member _____ (All), J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- 4. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- 5. AO, Jammu / Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 6. P.A. to Chairman, JKSSB, for the information of the Chairman.
- 7. I/C Website.